a : : « r
W CYPRESS
CY74FCT16373T
CY74FCT162373T
16-Bit Latches
Features
• Low power, pin-compatible
replacement for ABT functions

t\v LE Pulse Width H I G H 6.0 3.3 3.3 ns 5
tSK(O) Output Skewl13! 0.5 0.5 0.5 ns —
Ordering Information CY74FCT16373
Kprerl
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package type
Operating
Kange
4.2 CY74FCTI6373CTPAC Z48 48-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 4.2
C Y74FCT16373CTP VC 0 4 8 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
5.2 CY74FCT16373ATPAC Z48 48-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 5.2
CY74FCT16373ATPVC 0 4 8 4 8 - U a d (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
8.0 CY74FCT16373TPAC Z48 48-Li;ad (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 8.0
( 'Y74FCT16373TP VC 0 4 8 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
Ordering Information CY74FCT162373
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
4.2 CY74FCT162373CTPAC Z48 48-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 4.2
CY74FCT162373CTP VC 0 4 8 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
5.2 CY74FCT162373ATPAC Z48 48-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 5.2
CY74FCT 162373ATP VC 0 4 8 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
8.0 CY74FCT162373TPAC Z48 48-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 8.0
CY74FCTl62373ri 'PVC 0 4 8 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
Notes:
I 1. Minimum limils a re guaranteed hut not tested on Propagation Delays.